
Box Alarm Simulations



Box Alarm example:



DEPARTMENT NAME: 

YOURTOWN 
BOX ALARM TYPE: 

HYDRANT                 
EFFECTIVE DATE: 

JAN 1, 2023 
MABAS DIVISION: 

72 
BOX ALARM #: 

1001 
LOCATION OR AREA: 

VILLAGE 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 

Chief Tom O’Donnell 
 

LOCAL DISPATCH AREA:              

ALARM 
LEVEL ENGINES TENDERS TRUCKS SQUADS AMBULANCES CHIEFS 

SPECIAL 
EQUIPMENT CHANGE OF QUARTERS 

STILL 
YOURTOWN 
YOURTOWN 

   YOURTOWN YOURTOWN   

 

MABAS BOX ALARM:                

ALARM 
LEVEL ENGINES TENDERS TRUCKS SQUADS AMBULANCES CHIEFS 

SPECIAL 
EQUIPMENT CHANGE OF QUARTERS 

BOX PRETEND 
WONDER 

 SOMEWHERE ANYTOWN PRETEND 
YOURTOWN 100 
YOURTOWN 101 

WONDER 
 

OVERHILL - ENGINE 
ST. MARY’S  - AMBULANCE 

OVERHILL - CHIEF 

2ND OVERHILL 
WAYOUT 

 SELDOM PROSPECT 
ST. MARY’S 
ROBERTS 

OVERHILL  
LANDWEHR - ENGINE 

WILLOW - AMBULANCE 
TECHNY - CHIEF 

3RD LANDWEHR 
SANDERS 

 WALTERS  WILLOW TECHNY  
CEDARVILLE - ENGINE 

CHEERY VALLEY - AMBULANCE 
CEDARVILLE - CHIEF 

4TH OAKTON 
HARLEM 

 OAKTON  RIDGE    

5TH SHERMER 
GLENBROOK 

 MERRILL  PARK LAWN    

INTERDIVISIONAL 
REQUEST 

1ST CHOICE 

70 
2ND CHOICE 

74 
3RD CHOICE 

62 
 

 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
ALPHA PAGE/TONE GENERAL ALARM  
CHANGE OF QUARTERS TO YOURTOWN STATION 1 - 123 MAIN STREET 

 

  



DEPARTMENT NAME: 

YOURTOWN 
BOX ALARM TYPE: 

AMBULANCE             
EFFECTIVE DATE: 

JAN 1, 2023 
MABAS DIVISION: 

72 
BOX ALARM #: 

1009 
LOCATION OR AREA: 

VILLAGE 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 

Chief Tom O’Donnell 
 

LOCAL DISPATCH AREA:              

ALARM 
LEVEL ENGINES TENDERS TRUCKS SQUADS AMBULANCES CHIEFS 

SPECIAL 
EQUIPMENT CHANGE OF QUARTERS 

STILL YOURTOWN    YOURTOWN    

 

MABAS BOX ALARM:                

ALARM 
LEVEL ENGINES TENDERS TRUCKS SQUADS AMBULANCES CHIEFS 

SPECIAL 
EQUIPMENT CHANGE OF QUARTERS 

BOX YOURTOWN 
WONDER 

 SOMEWHERE ANYTOWN YOURTOWN 
 

YOURTOWN 
 

 
OVERHILL - ENGINE 

ST. MARY’S  - AMBULANCE 
OVERHILL - CHIEF 

2ND OVERHILL 
WAYOUT 

 SELDOM PROSPECT 
ST. MARY’S 
ROBERTS 

OVERHILL  
LANDWEHR - ENGINE 

WILLOW - AMBULANCE 
TECHNY - CHIEF 

3RD LANDWEHR 
SANDERS 

 WALTERS  WILLOW TECHNY  
CEDARVILLE - ENGINE 

CHEERY VALLEY - AMBULANCE 
CEDARVILLE - CHIEF 

4TH OAKTON 
HARLEM 

 OAKTON  RIDGE    

5TH SHERMER 
GLENBROOK 

 MERRILL  PARK LAWN    

INTERDIVISIONAL 
REQUEST 

1ST CHOICE 

70 
2ND CHOICE 

74 
3RD CHOICE 

62 
 

 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
ALPHA PAGE/TONE GENERAL ALARM  
CHANGE OF QUARTERS TO YOURTOWN STATION 1 - 123 MAIN STREET 

 

  



Contact Information
◼ Chris Lienhardt  clienhardt@redcenter.org

◼ Ron Kleinhaus   rkleinhaus@evpkfd.org

◼ Mark Sikorski  sikorski@mabas-il.org

◼ Tom Clifton  tom.clifton@sbcglobal.com

◼ Andy Russell  Russell@mabas-il.org

◼ Chip Wilmot  wilmot@mabas-il.org

◼ Dave Fleege  fleege@mabas-il.org

◼ Al Vrshek  vrshek@mabas-il.org

◼ Spencer Kimura   kimura@mabas-il.org

◼ Pat Hardin  hardin@mabas-il.org
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